
Place School Front Back Total

1st Newark Catholic * 307

1 Brian Luft, 11 40 40 80

2 Max Vanoy, 11 40 35 75

3 Brogan Sullivan, 10 36 41 77

4 Nathan Riggleman, 11 38 37 75

5 Jack Rehbeck, 12 38 42 80

Coach: Phil West

2nd Mechanicsburg 326

1 Cole Reiser, 12 40 41 81

2 William Reiser, 9 38 40 78

3 Anderson Reiser, 9 43 40 83

4 Conner Eyink, 9 43 41 84

5 Brennin Eyink, 12 61 61 122

Coach: Chad Owens

3rd Worthington Christian 331

1 Grant Carter, 10 46 42 88

2 Chase Steininger, 12 39 38 77

3 Nick Pihl, 10 41 44 85

4 Jeremiah Mulpas, 10 44 39 83

5 Everett Burns, 11 45 41 86

Coach: Tom Burns

4th East Knox 365

1 Ashton Priest, 10 42 44 86

2 Dylan Reed, 11 41 42 83

3 Aidric Bocock, 11 46 49 95

4 Beau Keller, 9 50 51 101

Coach: Stephen Sterling

5th Delaware Christian 380

1 Gabe Scherer, 10 38 35 73

2 Caden Beck, 9 59 51 110

3 Aaron Brandon, 12 48 49 97

4 Matthew Tranel, 12 54 46 100

Coach: Jon Landrum

2022 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 5, 2022

District Qualifiers: The top team to the State Tournament.
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6th Northmor 395

1 Grant Bentley, 11 35 45 80

2 Cooper Thomas, 12 49 51 100

3 Drew Hammond, 11 51 49 100

4 Caiden Martinez, 11 56 59 115

5 Ryan Diehl, 11 63 55 118

Coach: Mark Wiseman



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Gabe Scherer * Delaware Christian 10 38 35 73

2 Max Vanoy Newark Catholic 11 40 35 75

Nathan Riggleman Newark Catholic 11 38 37 75

4 Brogan Sullivan Newark Catholic 10 36 41 77

Sidd Ganesh Wellington School 12 40 37 77

Chase Steininger Worthington Christian 12 39 38 77

7 William Reiser Mechanicsburg 9 38 40 78

8 Isaac Dillon Elgin 12 41 38 79

Colin Cleary Grandview Heights 12 39 40 79

10 Brian Luft Newark Catholic 11 40 40 80

Jack Rehbeck Newark Catholic 12 38 42 80

Grant Bentley Northmor 11 35 45 80

13 Cole Reiser Mechanicsburg 12 40 41 81

14 Dylan Reed East Knox 11 41 42 83

Anderson Reiser Mechanicsburg 9 43 40 83

Steven Street Mount Gilead 12 40 43 83

Jeremiah Mulpas Worthington Christian 10 44 39 83

18 Conner Eyink Mechanicsburg 9 43 41 84

19 Nick Pihl Worthington Christian 10 41 44 85

20 Ashton Priest East Knox 10 42 44 86

Everett Burns Worthington Christian 11 45 41 86

22 Grant Carter Worthington Christian 10 46 42 88

23 Harrison Teal Fairfield Christian 10 45 45 90

24 Aidric Bocock East Knox 11 46 49 95

25 Aaron Brandon Delaware Christian 12 48 49 97

2022 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 5, 2022

District Qualifiers: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.
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26 Matthew Tranel Delaware Christian 12 54 46 100

Cooper Thomas Northmor 12 49 51 100

Drew Hammond Northmor 11 51 49 100

29 Beau Keller East Knox 9 50 51 101

30 Jacob Larson Grandview Heights 12 42 60 102

31 Caden Beck Delaware Christian 9 59 51 110

32 Caiden Martinez Northmor 11 56 59 115

33 Ryan Diehl Northmor 11 63 55 118

34 Brennin Eyink Mechanicsburg 12 61 61 122

36 Cooper Lowe Fredericktown 9 50 55 105


